
 

 

 

Notice No.: TRDG-2015-030                                                                                                                                                       Issue Date: October 29, 2015 

Subject: Amendment to the Price Quotation unit for Silver Futures Contract 

 

 

 1 

Notice to all Members, 
 
Subject:  Amendment to the Price Quotation unit for Silver Futures Contract 

 
In pursuance of the By-Laws of DGCX, Clearing Rules of DCCC, and Notice No.TRDG-2007-014 
dated May 14, 2007 the following is hereby notified: 
 
The Exchange shall amend Price Quotation unit for Silver futures contract as provided below: 
 
Amendment Details: 
 

Specifications Existing Amended Now 

 Price Quote 
 US$ quoted in Cents per troy ounce 
 e.g. 1575.5 US¢ 

US$ quoted per troy ounce 
e.g. 15.755 US$ 

 Minimum Tick Size 
 0.5 US¢ (US$ quoted in Cents per   
 troy ounce) 

US $ 0.005 (US$ quoted per 
troy ounce) 

 
In view of the above and in order to ensure smooth transition, the Exchange shall temporarily 
suspend all Silver Futures Contracts without any Open Positions with immediate effect and re-
activate Silver Futures Contracts with amended Contract Specifications effective Thursday, 
November 26, 2015.  
 
Details about these Contracts are available in Annexure -1 attached herewith  
 
Members are requested to take note of the same. 
 
For Dubai Gold & Commodities Exchange 
 

 

 
Navin D’souza 
Head of Operations 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

Notice No.: TRDG-2015-030                                                                                                                                                       Issue Date: October 29, 2015 

Subject: Amendment to the Price Quotation unit for Silver Futures Contract 

 

 

 2 

Annexure 1 - Contracts Calendar  
 
(A) Dubai Silver Futures Contracts without any open Interest to be temporarily suspended 

with immediate effect 
 

Contract Symbol Contract Month Expiry Date 

DS-20160225 Mar-2016 25-Feb-16 

DS-20160427 May-2016 27-Apr-16 

DS-20160628 Jul-2016 28-Jun-16 

DS-20160829 Sep-2016 29-Aug-16 

DS-20151125-20160225 Calendar Spread 25-Nov-15 

 
 
(B) Dubai Silver Futures Contracts to be re-activated with amended Contract Specifications 

effective Thursday, November 26, 2015 
 

Contract Symbol Contract Month Trading Start Date Last Trading Date 

DS-20160225 Mar-2016 26-Nov-15 25-Feb-16 

DS-20160427 May-2016 26-Nov-15 27-Apr-16 

DS-20160628 Jul-2016 26-Nov-15 28-Jun-16 

DS-20160829 Sep-2016 26-Nov-15 29-Aug-16 

DS-20161128 Dec-2016 26-Nov-15 28-Nov-16 

DS-20160225-20160427 Calendar Spread 26-Nov-15 25-Feb-16 

 


